LAKE VERMILION'S HARBOR CITY

City of Tower

PO Box 576 ® Tower, MN 55790 e (218)753-4070

RESOLUTION 2020-007

A RESOLUTION TO SCHEDULE DATE, TIME, AND PLACE FOR REGULAR COUNCIL
MEETINGS FOR 2020 AND TO FILE SCHEDULE FOR PUBLIC ACCESS

Motion by: Majerle Second By: Beldo

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

City Charter Chapter 3, Sec 3.01 in compliance with Minnesota state laws states that the
“City Council shall meet regularly at least once a month at such time and place as the
Council may designate.”; and

the City Council generally expects to be able to conduct most City business with one
regular meeting a month; and

the City Council retains the right to call special meetings when needed or desired, per
City Charter 3., Sec 3.01 in compliance with Minnesota state laws states that “The mayor
or any two members of the Council may call special meetings of the Council with notice
to each member and the public as may be prescribed by council rule in compliance with
the laws of Minnesota.”; and

State Statute MN 13D.04 also dictates that “The council must keep a schedule of its
regular meetings on file at its primary office.”

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF TOWER,
MINNESOTA as follows:

1. The City of Tower will hold its regular meetings for 2020 under this schedule:

a.

b.

C.

Location: City of Tower, City Hall Council Chambers, 602 Main Street, Tower,
Minnesota
Starting Time: 5:30pm
Dates:
i. Monday, February 10
ii. Monday, March 9
iii. Monday, April 13
iv. Monday, May 11
v. Monday, June 8
vi. Monday, July 13
vii. Monday, August 10
viii. Monday, September 14
ix. Monday, October 12
x. Monday, November 9
xi. Monday, December 14

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer
“Lake Vermilion’s Harbor City”



Resolution 2020-007

Passed and adopted by Tower City Council this 27t day of January 2020.

VOTE

Kringstad Beldo Majerle Shedd  Setterberg
Aye
Nay | ] O L] Cl
Abstain  [] O O O O
Absent [ O U O

Attested by:

A

Victoria Ranua
City Clerk/Treasurer



